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Candlelight Tribute

Over 700 people attended 
three 2016 Candlelight 
Tribute ceremonies to honor 
their loved ones. Events were 
held in Altoona, Coralville and 
Sioux City.

IDN is proud to have been selected as 
one of only two silver award 

recipients by the Iowa Quality Center. 
The honor follows a bronze award the 
year before. Governor Terry Branstad 
presented IDN with the award during 

a recent ceremony. 

Iowa Recognition of 
Performance Excellence



“Organ donation is the greatest gift of all.” 
Kelly Gay, kidney Recipient  

The final Nicole Richardson Memorial
Golf Tournament was held in July,

2016. Over seven years, the annual event
raised $178,000 for local organizations,
including IDN. A huge thanks to Nancy
Richardson and Charlie Krogmeier and

Guy and Katie Richardson for all of their
work supporting and promoting organ

and tissue donation over the last decade.

Nicole Richardson Memorial 
Golf Tournament

#facesofdonation



The 2016 Donor Dash 5K in North Liberty saw over 420 runners, dashers and walkers take 
part to honor, to give hope and to heal. In the process over $30,000 was raised with most of 
the funds going to Team Iowa – a group made up of transplant recipients, living donors and 
donor families who represent the state at the Transplant Games of America.  



Launched in April 2016 to kick off Donate Life Month, the #facesofdonation social media campaign has 
been seen by over a million people and has inspired thousands more to register as organ and tissue 

donors. Thanks to the 99 volunteers and donation advocates who have so far shared their story for the 
campaign and to donor mom, Jenelle Shamrell, who helped capture some of the images. 

#facesofdonation



Iowa Donor Network was heartbroken by the passing of employee Mike Nelson as a result 
of a fire in his home in September of 2016. For seven years, Mike was an incredibly well 

respected and valuable member of our Tissue Recovery Team. Mike’s positive attitude and 
strong work ethic made him a beloved member of the IDN Family. During his years of 

employment, Mike received several “Core Value Recognition Pins.” Pins are awarded to 
employees that have exemplified IDN’s values and can only be submitted by co- 

workers. Mike believed strongly in IDN’s mission, so much so that IDN was able to partner 
with LifeSource, the organ and tissue recovery agency in Minnesota, to ensure Mike’s final 
wishes to be a donor were honored. In one last act of kindness, Mike was able to heal lives 

through tissue and eye donation. 

Mike pictured with his wife Michelle and their two daughters



The Ripple Effect  – 
 Donate Life Conference

2016 saw the biennial Ripple Effect – Donate Life Conference hosted by IDN in Altoona. Over 
230 medical professionals attended helping them build skills in supporting families in crisis, 

leading change in healthcare and optimizing donation and transplantation. 

/iowadonornetwork @iowadonor @iowadonornetwork



IDN continues to have a close relationship 
with the Iowa Department of Transportation. 
IDN was honored to speak at several DOT 
conferences as well as rollout a new campaign, 
I am HOPE. Are you? featuring NASCAR driver Joey Gase. 
Funded by the Nicole Richardson Memorial Foundation, 
the project involves 11 pilot DOT driver’s license issuance 
stations across the state showing signage promoting organ 
and tissue donation and offering I am HOPE stickers, much 
like the I voted stickers during elections, to each new 
person who adds their name to the Iowa Donor Registry.  



The 9th edition of the Green 5K attracted over 600 participants in 2016. In time for the 10th 
anniversary of the Waukee event, Iowa Donor Network partnered up with My Angel 

Foundation to make the 2017 run and walk the best and biggest yet! 



Thanks to a grant from the Gerdin family, IDN was 
honored to send a donor family, liver recipient and 
living donor to represent the state on the Donate 
Life float at the 128th Tournament of Roses Parade. 
The float was made up of 1,000 white Akito roses 
dedicated to specific donors, 24 recipients and 60 
floral portraits. One of the floragraphs honored 
Dyllan Clay Lawson from Moulton. The 19-year-old, 
who was majoring in pre-medicine at the University 
of Iowa, passed away in 2011. Dyllan was able to 
save the lives of four people through organ 
donation and help over 50 more through tissue and 
cornea donation. Along with over 700,000 
onlookers, Dyllan’s family had a once-in-a-lifetime 
opportunity to honor his legacy in Pasadena, 
California. Liver recipient Carlie Newton and her 
mom and living donor, Cindy, rode and 
walked beside the float respectively along its 5.5 
mile route in front of a televised audience of over 50 
million. 

Donate Life Float at the 
Rose Parade

The Newton family

The Lawson family



For the sixth year in a 
row, IDN was honored by 
The Des Moines Register 

as a Top Workplace 
based on workplace 

surveys completed by 
employees. IDN was 
ranked the 8th best 

midsized organization to 
work for in the state. 



"What I have always loved about working at IDN is the people.  I get the pleasure of 
spending time with donor families.  I have treasured the gift of donation from their loved one 

and it has been an honor to call many donor families friends.  The employees that I have 
been able to work with truly inspire me.  Their dedication to providing the best possible 
service for our families encourages me to do the same each day.  I have also been very 

fortunate to have an excellent Board of Directors and Medical Advisory Committee over the
last 20 years.  Their talents and creativity has helped Iowa Donor Network achieve so much. 

 To everyone that has been part of my experience at Iowa Donor Network, thank you!”

CEO Suzanne Conrad reflects on her 20 years at Iowa Donor Network

Suzanne pictured with her husband Gary (center) and founding board member, Larry Hunsiker (right).
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Use of funds

Gift of Life Circle 
Life is a gift. Giving life to others through 

organ and tissue donation takes an act, 

like registering your wishes at 

iowadonornetwork.org. Contributors to 

the Gift of Life Circle, who provided gifts 

of $10,000 or more, are listed below. 

Comcast Foundation 

Community Foundation of Johnson    

 County, Nicole Richardson Fund 

Garrett M. Brockway Foundation 

Joey Gase 

Gerdin Charitable Foundation 

Guy and Katie Richardson 

Nancy Richardson and Charles   

 Krogmeier 

Platinum Circle 
Often used as a catalyst, platinum is 

valued for its malleability. Contributors 

to the Platinum Circle, who provided 

gifts from $5,000 to $9,999, are listed 

below. 
Carey Classic Golf Tournament 

Securian Advisors MidAmerica, Inc. 

The DCL Foundation 

Rosemary Hammes 

Kate Lockett 

Mary Greeley Medical Center 

Pedal for Life 

Pekin Community School District 

Thomas Soppe 

Circle of Trust 
Relying on the character, integrity and 

strength of Iowans, those waiting place 

their trust in others. Contributors to the 

Circle of Trust, who provided gifts from 

$2,500 to $4,999, are listed below. 

Peter Calabrese 

Suzanne Conrad 

Durant Community Schools 

Emily Markert 5K Run/Walk 

Fitzgerald Welding & Repair 

MillhiserSmith 

Organ Recovery Systems 

Shelby Solberg Memorial 

West Bend Mutual Insurance Company 

Larry and Kathleen Zimpleman 

Gold Circle 
A universal symbol of value, gold has 

been highly sought-after since the 

beginning of recorded history. 

Contributors to the Gold Circle, who 

provided gifts of $1,000 to $2,499, are 

listed below. 

Bettendorf Community School District 

Douglas Brown 

Bryce's Warriors 

David and Kim Burdakin 

Randy and Donna Burkhart 

Carver Aero 

Carver Pump Company 

CryoLife 

Durango Depot Inc. 

Energy Basketball, LLC 

HNI Charitable Foundation 

Jane Jorgensen 

Kent Corporation Charitable Foundation 

Kate King 

L and M Ethanol Maintenance Contracting, Inc. 

Danielle Lathrop 

Lohse Family Foundation 

Lone Tree Community School District 

Liz Markert 

Mercy Transplant Center 

Moultan Udell Athletic Boosters 

National Christian Foundation 

NIS, Inc. 

O'Keefe's Irish Incorporated 

Palmer Printing Company 

Pearl City Life Riders RC 

Tim and Lisa Retz 

Rockwell Collins 

Russell Construction Company 

Nate and Julie Schneider 

Peggy Schwager 

Marilyn Selzer 

Winfield-Mt. Union Community School District 

Circle of Hope 
Cherishing desire with anticipation, hope 

for those waiting is realized through  

transplantation. Contributors to the 

Circle of Hope, who provided gifts from 

$500 to $999, are listed below. 

Aetna Foundation, Inc. 

All Iowa Construction Services 

Kent Allison 

AlloSource 

Ankeny Community Theatre 

Anonymous 

Boonies on the Avenue 

John and Katie Burge 

Angie Calhoun 

Angie Capps 

Cargill Fort Dodge 

Shawn Carter 

Anne Casey 

Champion Chrysler Center 

Chubb Group of Insurance Comapnies 

Peter Coaldrake 

Crossfit - LLC 

Marc and Brook Dalmasso 

Sara Drobnich 

Dennis Elwell 

Sarah Fewell 

First National Bank of Muscatine 

Stephen Fortier 

Genentech Inc. 

Tony Hakes 

Hazel Creative Services 

Jennifer Houtman 

Jared and Carol Hills Foundation 

Rich Jauer Estate 

Tom and Lindsey Jones 

Mike and Carol Kaiser 

Roy Karon 

Joe and Victoria Kristan 

Amy Kruse 

Linda Lehman 

Kerri Nowell 

Chad Oldenkamp 

Pi Mu 14328 

Powers Funeral Homes 

Shive-Hattery, Inc. 

Matthew and Meghan Stephenson 

Christie and Sarah Thomas 

Transplant Games of America 

Ann Ungs 

United Way of Central Iowa 

University of Iowa Community 

  Credit Union 

UPS 

Van Steenhuyse Services, Inc. 

Jill VerWoert 

Silver Circle
Valued for its conductivity, silver has 

been prized since ancient times. 

Contributors to the Silver Circle, who 

provided gifts of $250 to $499, are listed 

below.  
Amazon Smile 

Jeanne Anderson 

Apsire Counseling Center 

Nicole Beauford 

Stephanie Becker

Blue Compass Interactive 

Bob Keig Insurance Agency, Inc. 

Matthew and Jessica Boelman 

Jon Burns 

Central Cares, Inc. 

Ted and Bethany Cochran 

Davis, Brown, Koehn, Shors, & Roberts, P.C. 

Julie Duncan 

Richard and Mary Fitzgerald 

Julie Geltz 

Fr. Marty Goetz 

Diana Gradert 

Granite City 

Green Brothers, Inc. 

Mike Hensch 

Gary and Judy Hested 

Heuer Construction, Inc. 

Amanda Heyward 



Dana Hols 

The Hon Company 

IMT Insurance Company 

Brenda Jagerson 

Nichole Jefferson

Terell Jordan 

John and Mary Jorgensen 

Josephson Manufacturing Co. 

Joy Ride Transport, LLC 

Kriegers Auto Group

Steven and Debra Lage 

Ronald Maxa 

Eve and Eric Menzel 

Miller Trucking, Inc. 

Nelsoncorp Wealth Management 

North-Linn Community School District 

Michal and Aaron Nunnikhoven 

John and Jennifer Pfeifer 

Clayton Pinkerton 

Rick and Connie Richardson 

Midge Rollins 

John and Suzan Shierholz 

Kevin and Stacey Slifka 

Kelly Smith 

Hailey Steimel 

Jim and Danielle Steinberg 

United Way of East Central Iowa 

Urbana 5 Car Race 

Valero Renewable Fuel Company, LLC 

Voya Foundation 

Wapello Community School District 

Waverly Health Center 

Webber Metal Products, Inc. 

Wells Fargo Community Support Campaign 

Marla Winegar 

Laura Winkel 

IDN Circle
The mission of IDN is Working Together 

to Transform Lives through Organ and 

Tissue Donation. Contributors to the IDN 

Circle, with gifts of $100 to $249, are 

listed below.  
A & D Management Co. 

Adair County Memorial Hospital 

Richard and Barbara Andersen 

Anonymous (3) 

Kenneth and Patricia Arkema 

James and Sara Arnett 

Louise Atha 

Avera Holy Family Hospital 

Tori Bailey-Sorensen 

James and Veronica Barillas 

Mary Bennett 

Joe and Shelia Berger 

Linda Berry 

April Billingsley 

Butch Bogatin 

Rodney and Robin Braun 

Brian Lynch Hairstyling 

Bright Futures Chiropractic 

Bruce and Tiffini Brockway 

David and Pamela Bryan 

Sara Buchen-Ray 

LuAnn Buchholz 

John and Cynthia Burdakin 

Joy Butler 

Heather Butterfield 

Gerald and Cora Caligiuri 

Carriage House Carpet One 

CBI Bank & Trust 

Dawn Chapman 

Steven Clark 

Community Bank & Trust 

Community Foundation of Greater Des Moines, Kyle    

 and Susan Kraus Donor Advised Fund 

Comprehensive Rehab Inc. 

Cool Basil 

Covenant Charitable Foundation/Joe Rethmeier  

 Charity Golf Outing 

Joel and Mary Danielson 

Sandy Delay 

Jill Dinnes 

Jerald and Cindy Dittmer 

DST Trucking Inc. 

Samantha Dugan 

Durant Women's Club 

Joel and Carrie Eckberg 

Daniel and Lynn Egan 

Lynn Egan 

El Banditos, Iowa City 

Joseph and Katie Fitzgerald 

Five-O-Farms, Inc. 

Jon Fleming 

Linda Ford 

Frye Builders & Associates, Inc. 

Roderick and Karen Ganiard 

Genesis Health System 

Georgetown Townhome Association 

Dean and Jill Gerdts 

Give Local Des Moines 

Christine Goodendorf 

Brent and Karla Graber 

Great River Medical Center 

Everett and Mary Gregory 

Thomas and Karen Grimes 

H. Kennard Bussard Trust 

Hall Bicycle Company 

Nicholas and Bridget Hansen 

Mike and Sandra Harvey 

Patrick and Karen Hashman 

Jonathan Heusel 

Don Howard 

Elgene Howard 

John and Patricia Howard 

Helen Howe 

Lawrence and Carol Hunsicker 

Jessica Huntley 

Sue Ilax 

IMPACT Embroidery 

David and Karen Jamison 

Craig and Shannon Jensen 

Jesup Lions Club 

Craig and Dawn Johnson 

Jaimie Johnson 

Judy Kinnetz 

Stephen and Carol Kinter 

Chad and Renea Kirby 

Christopher Kiser 

Gregory Konchar 

Gerald and Patricia Kraemer 

Jennifer Kramer 

Neil and Ellen Kramer Family 

Kyle and Sharon Krause 

Nancy Lacy 

Roger and Sarah Lande 

Iva Lee 

Lee Lenius 

Lifetime Dentistry 

Littleton Lounge II, LLC 

Paul and Kelley Mattingly 

Deborah Mefferd 

Marlene Melssen 

Sheryl Middleton 

Mike Stych Builders Inc. 

Shawna Miskell 

Mississippi Valley Regional Blood Center 

Ron and Cindy Moegenburg 

Grant Moline 

Walter Monroe 

Montgomery County Memorial Hospital 

Nancy Mossman 

Donna Nall 

Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company 

Suzanna Nazarian 

Mandy Neely 

Randal Nigg 

Donald and Cathy Nyren 

Adam and Patricia Offerman 

Olson Family Dentistry 

Jo Ellen Osterlind 

Ray and Sonya Owings 

Brenda Petersen 

Plum Creek Bit & Saddle Club 

Rodger Price 

Regional Health Services of Howard County 

Nancy Rife 

Florence Robinson 

Rod and Jeanne Rogert 

Jamie Rolland 

Ilana Rosman 

Cale and Krista Samberg 

Kerry Schafer 

Dallas and Mary Jo Schechinger 

Annette Schlueter

Brandon and Abby Schmitz 

Harris and Donna Schneekloth 

Mary Schreier 

Delores Selzer 

Senior Transitioning Services LLC 

Troy Senter 

Carol Sexton 

Shah Medical Consulting LLC 

Collin Shutt 

Silicon Valley Community Foundation, Dell Employees  

 Fund 

Lois Skinner

Susan Smith 

Theresa Smith 

Randy and Janelle Spies 

St. Mary's School, Storm Lake 

Matt and Chris Stahr 

Linda Stark 

Megan Sullivan 

Kelly Sweet 

Sweetheart Bakery 

Terrace Hills Golf Course 

The K Foundation 

Krista Tinsley 

Town & Country Real Estate LC 

Doug and Juli Tripple 

Jyl Turner 

Union Pacific Fund for Effective Government 

United Way of Johnson & Washington Counties 

US Bank 

Family of John Van Roekel 

Dan and Denise Varnum 

Herbert Virgin 

John and Judy Watson 

Donald Weber 

Kent and Ellen Westfall 

Shirley Wilgenbusch 

Janice Youngblut 

Kevin and Mary Zeimet 



Source of funds

Bronze Circle
IDN presents donor families with a 

bronze medallion to commemorate the 

gift of life. Contributors to the Bronze 

Circle, who provided gifts up to $99, are 

listed below.  
Mike and Suzanne Achenbachz 

Monica Ackley 

Jacob and Carrie Adams 

Jennifer Adams 

Rex and Magdalena Adams 

Advance Therapy Inc 

AFSCME Local 3011 

Amy Akers 

Andrea Alvarez 

Autumn Anderson 

Barrie Anderson 

Randall and Cynthia Anderson 

Vickie Anderson 

Rebecca Anthony 

La Donna Arterburn

Brian and Cynthia Avey 

Robert and Ann Bahn 

Kenneth and Deirdre Bailleu 

Tom and Colleen Bainbridge 

Jeffrey and Denise Baird 

Ronald and Joan Baird 

Brad and Mary Baker 

Ervin Baker 

Amanda Ball 

Arturo and Kathy Barron 

John Bauercamper 

Rosalyn Baughman 

Stephen and Joan Bealer 

Mary Jen Bear 

Ann Beasley 

David and Steph Becker 

Doug, Peg and Alexis Becker 

Gene and Grace Becker 

Beckey Insurance and Financial Services, Inc. 

Larry Beekman 

Peggy Behrens 

Jeff and Nancy Bellville 

Daniel and Angie Bennett 

Shelley Bennett 

Jeanine Beranek 

Therese Bergman 

Ed Bermel

Bill and Robin Bilbro 

Jill Birks 

Mike Blackburn 

Dan Blair 

Linda Blair 

Brian Bodenberger 

Nick and Diane Bogenrief 

Margaret Bogenrief-Cain 

Patricia Bohanan 

Bobby and Jeanne Bohnsack 

Steven and Polly Boland 

Dennis and Judy Bollmeyer 

Helen Bolton 

Drue Boruff 

Cynthia Boyce 

Jullie Boyd 

Michael Breen 

Paul Breen 

Tabetha Breon 

Tom and Diane Britt 

Larry and Vicki Brown 

Eric Burge 

Susan Burlingame 

Lorene Burma 

Don and Kathleen Burman 

Doyle and Barbara Burn 

Catherine Burns 

Connie Burns 

Thomas and Susan Burzlaff 

Sue Bushman 

Karen Butler 

Drew and Tamara Campbell 

Shelley Campbell 

Lisa Campbell-Patterson 

Robert and Patricia Carlson 

Chris Carmichael 

Megan Carney 

Francis and Shirley Carr 

Cascade Mutual Ins. Association 

Vivian Cerney 

Ivan and Mary Chester 

Deborah Chudzik 

Ruth Clancy 

Todd and Johna Clancy 

John and Sally Clapp 

Susan Clapper 

LaVonne Clark 

Nancy Coin 

Wendell and Venita Collison 

Fred Colony 

Community Support Advocates 

Timothy Cook 

Alan and Denise Cooney 

Carl and Suzanne Corkery 

Corridor Kids Pediatric Dentistry 

Country Club Cove Owners Association 

Matthew and Jessica Coussens 

Evelyn Crabtree 

Crawford County Memorial Hospital 

Karen Cross 

Susan Dane 

Tricia Daniel 

Kristen Dannen 

Don Davis 

Mike and Lin Davis 

Ruth Davis 

Robert and Fredda Dean 

Delta Kappa Gamma MU Chapter

Jerry and Tammy DenHartog 

Raymond and Kathy Dennis 

Frank and Lynnette Descourouez 

Glenn and Jane Dodd 

David Dolezal 

Shelley Dorman 

Terry and Joanne Drinkall

Larry and Reita Driskell 

Joseph and Lois Jane Dullard 

Jeff Dumermuth 

Wayne and Darlene Edgington 

Sue Ehrhardt 

John and Rosy Eichelber 

James and Judy Eide 

James Ellis 

Courtney Elmhorst 

Rex Ennen 

Marcia Erickson 

Gerald Even 

Mick and Gayle Even 

Isla Evers 

Lori Farrell 

Joseph and Jeannie Farrington 

Landis and Nancy Fick 

Ron Fischer 

Eugene and Crystal Fisher 

Diane Fitzgerald 

Gary and Mary Fitzgerad 

Tony and Patricia Flores 

Janet Folden 

Richard and Kathy Forcht 

Keith and Sally Foster 

Christine Freel 

Pam French 

Teresa Frommelt 

Jean Frush 

Dave and Amy Fuller 

Mike Fuller 

Terry and Cara Fuller 

Sheryl Gabel 

Kevin and Karen Gamble 

Mary Gamble 

Winnie Ganshaw 

Megan Gapinski 

Kirk and Ann Garmager 

Peter Gavagan 

J. Brent and Jill Gavin 

Kelly and Carolyn Gay 

Brandy Gee 

Bill and Irene Gengler 

Tim and Jo Getty 

Debra Giganti 

Todd Gillihan 

Chris Gleason 

Godlove Ford 

Linda Goebel 

Lee Goers

Karen Goodell 

Martin Gorgas 

Christopher and Joni Goulding 

Colleen Grace 

Granite City Food & Brewery, LTD 

Theresa Greco 

Deborah Greene 

Jody Grekoff 

Melissa Grell 

Steven and April Gross 

Steve Gudowski 

Michael and Becky Hagerty 

Gina Hagge 

Brian and Janell Hahn 

Jay and Cynthia Hansen 

Larry and Donna Hardersen 

Sandra Harris 



Mr. and Mrs. D. C. Harrison 

Robert and Sharon Harrison 

Scott and Mary Kay Hartley 

Marv and Sally Hartwig 

Bruce Hasbrock 

Robert and Donna Haupts 

Jeremy and Sarah Haveman 

Lynn and Maryellen Hawbaker 

Ralph and Karen Hecht 

Douglas and Barbara Hein 

Don and Arlene Held 

Dale and Diana Helling 

Tom and Connie Hellmann 

Jeff Helm 

Dennis and Denise Henderson 

Virgel and Janice Henley 

Randy Herman 

Kimberly Hermie 

Amber Herring 

Michael and Rhonda Herschberger 

Cynthia Hertzberg 

Sarah Hesmer 

Rodney and Brenda Heston 

Byron Hetzler 

Jay and Molly Hetzler 

Lavita Hibbs 

Phil and Norma Hildebrand 

Craig and Julie Hildreth

David and Holly Hildreth 

George and Barb Hill 

John and Nancy Hill 

Hills Bank & Trust Company 

Kyle and Kelly Hilton 

David and Patricia Hinchman 

Shari Hintermeister 

Beng Ho 

William and Joyce Hockensmith 

Barbara Hoerner 

Larry and Arletta Hogue 

Glen and Arlette Hollister 

David and Kathren Hornocker 

Pat Hoskins 

Mark Howar 

Charles and Julie Howell 

Jeff and Connie Howell 

Richard and Avonne Hoyt 

Richard and Sue Hoyt

Sandra Hunter 

Anthony and Deborah Hurd 

Carolyn Ihde 

Independence Motor Speedway 

Michael Isaacs 

Jo Ellen Iverson 

J&P Cycles 

Kevin and Robin Jackson 

Wilbur and Donna Jacobs 

Brent and Dawn Jaeger

Sherry Jaeger 

Joan Jamison 

Marian and Billie Janss 

Lee Jarvis 

Linda Jensen 

Mark and Ann Jepson 

Diane Joanning 

Gerald and Ilenne Johnson 

Kris Johnson 

Lynn Johnson 

Merle and Susan Johnson 

Ron and Teresa Johnson 

Mark and Jennifer Joos 

Sheryl Jordan 

Larry Jurkens 

Kevin and Connie Kacere 

Miriam Kalkwarf 

Weston and Sharyl Keil 

Alex Keller 

Robert and Kellee Kemp 

Don and Cathy Kensinger 

Michael and Sally Kent 

Toni Kerns 

Bill and Sheila Kesler 

John Kessenich 

Ashok and Karla Kewalramani 

Rhonda Kimble 

Howard Kinnetz 

Ron Kiser 

James and Jan Klaassen 

Klein Klein 

Terri Kleitsch 

Bob Klemmensen 

Michael and Christine Klosterman 

Mike and Beth Knudson 

Cindy Kolthoff 

Whitey and LuAnn Kommes 

Randy and Sue Kovarna 

Matt Kraft 

Tony and Stacy Kraft 

Jeanne Krebs 

John and Mary Kretz 

J. Charles and Vicki Krizek 

Scott and Danielle Kruthoff 

Jessica Kuil 

Jeshua Lack 

James and Claire Lack 

Warren and Doris Lahrs 

Katherine Lake 

Larry and Lisa Lamb 

Donald and Lorrie Lampe 

Kendall Lang 

Patsy and Mary Langerman 

Dale and Toni Larsen 

Keith Larson 

Ward and Nadine Larson 

Lasting Impressions 

Sue Latting 

Laurie Law 

Paul and Julie Lawrence 

Nee and Vicki Leau 

Christopher and Jacquelyn Leech 

Ronny and Angela Lenth 

Rick and Sue Lewis 

Morris and Patricia Licht 

Corey and Alicia Lief 

Kathryn Lien

Michael and Stephanie Lilienthal 

Lilienthal Enterprises, LTD. 

Margaret Lingreen 

Sal and Stephanie Lo Bianco 

Deborah Loerch 

Mark and Paula Lofgren 

Jay and Lea Ann Logel 

James and Elizabeth Loveless 

Mike and Sheryl Lubberden 

David and Ann Lueck 

Karen Luedtke 

LuLaRoe Independent Fashion Consultants 

James Lumley 

Manuel and April Luna 

Luzum Trucking, INC 

Laura Lynch 

Paul and Barbara MacGregor 

Jennifer Machan 

Nancy MacTaggart 

Jason and Stacey Maddy 

Brian Madeson 

Eric Mahr 

Dean and Jane Mai 

Kruti Maniar 

David and Juliana Mara 

Alan Markert

Katie Marsh 

Max and Janet Marshall 

Shaye Mason

Jolene Massina 

Vivian Masters 

Judith Matias 

Michael and Janelle Matter 

Angela Mayer 

Doug and Amy McCollough 

Bob McCracken 

Robert and Mary McIntosh 

James and Dee McNeill 

Joel and Marilyn Meade 

Ellen Meier 

Glen and Kathy Meisner 

Paul Menuey 

Amy Merdinger 

Meredith Corporation Foundation 

Mary Meyer 

Orville and Loretta Meyer 

Midway Chiropractic LLC 

Norma Mikkola 

Judith Miller 

Robert Miller 

Erin Minne 

Rosalyn Mitchell 

Courtland Mockobee 

Ramona Moe 

Moeckly Fabrications Co 

Patti Mohling 

Paul and Barbara Monk 

Suzanne Monkman 

Corey Moody 

Nicole Moore 

Morgan Stanley 

Eugene and Melissa Morris 

Mark and Lisa Moser 

Gus Muecke 

David Mueller 

Judy Nanke 

Wendy Nehring 

Audra Nelson 

Mrs. Carl Nelson and Family 

Kyle Netten 

Vince and Cindy Newton 

Robert and Bonnie Nicolai 

Della Nieland 

Gary and Marlene Nimke 

Henry and Tammy Norman 

Dan and Mary Ellen Oberender 

Barnes and Judith O'Donnell 

Harold and Jane Ogilvie 

Darrell and Karen Olderog 

Bruce and Laura Orman 

James and Polly Osborn 

Donald and Susan Owen 

Judith Owen 

William and Sheryl Paterson 

Scott Pearson 

Kelli Pedersen 

Douglas and Janet Peiffer 

PEO - Chapter KZ 

Larry and Carol Perkins 

Michael and Betty Perry 



James and Alicia Peters 

Erin Peterson 

Kelli Pevestorf 

Christel Philipp 

Elizabeth Phillips 

Ryan and Amanda Pierce 

Holly Plowman 

Plumb Supply Company 

Carol and Kevin Ponciroli 

Ardyce Poole 

Richard and Karen Pound 

Mr. and Mrs. W. Pregler 

Charlene Pressley 

Elsie Price 

Susie Pritchard 

Pugh Survivor's Trust 

David and Andrea Pustell 

Pamela Quarve 

Alan and Kayleen Ramthun 

Randy Olson Memorial Golf Tournament 

Rich and Jeanne Raunsborg 

Dr. and Mrs. Peter Reiter 

Todd and Michelle Reuter 

Dorothy and Susan Riccio 

Lyle and Carol Ridenour 

Justin and Natalie Rider 

Terry and Leslie Riediger 

Jim Riffel 

Larry and Ellen Ritz 

Ryan Robbins 

Elizabeth Robinson 

Pat and Ann Rogers 

Bonnie Rubin 

Catharine Ruden 

Ruffalo Noel Levitz 

Philip and Amanda Rushton 

Richard and Margaret Satern 

Kari Schany 

Jennifer Schaub 

James and Ann Schlapkohl 

Kerri Schmidt 

Eugene Schmit 

Gary and Anne Schmit 

Katelyn Schmit 

Judy Schmitz 

Eric Schnable 

Coral Schneberger 

Loren and Sandy Schnepf 

Paul and Connie Schnepf 

Phil and Gale Schoenrock 

Judy Schulz 

Dan and Sara Schurr 

Jeanette and Darrell Schwartz 

Joann Schwarzenbach 

Mary Scott 

Pamela Scott 

Paul Seliger 

David and Mary Lou Selzer 

Michael and Rebecca Sexton 

R. A. and Teresa Sexton 

Karmen Shedenhelm 

Gary and Sandra Sheldon 

Leo Shima Family 

Jeffrey Shipley 

Jane Showalter 

Matt Shull 

Donald and Suzanne Sievers 

Tom and Linda Sigler 

Heidi Simmons 

Helen Simonsen 

Simonsen Family 

Sharyl and Linda Singelstad 

Sioux City Retired Educators Unit 

Gerald and Delores Sitzmann 

Lew and Jean Sitzmann 

Roy and Mary Sitzmann 

Marge Skokan

Eric Sloan 

Jodi Smith 

Richard and Susan Smith 

Curt and LeeAnn Smoldt 

Larry and Dianna Snow 

Lori Snyder-Sloan 

Sashi Solomon 

David and Jessica Sosnouski 

Cory Spies 

Tommy and Denise Spies 

Bill and Becky Sponsler 

Jeanette Sprecher 

Larry and Mary Sprish 

Cody and Evelyn Staker 

Stan Drywall 

Michael and Kay Stanfill 

David and Sara Staver 

Roger and Frances Stefani 

Helen Steffen 

Viola Steffen 

Cynthia Steidl 

Mark Sterner 

Lynn and Sally Stiles 

Kim Stivers 

Mr. and Mrs. J. Stolley 

Woody Strait 

Paul and Ellen Stych 

Betty Sweet 

Linda Taylor 

Paul and Kathleen Temming 

Matt Thome 

Heidi Thompson 

Gail Thomsen 

Jessica Timmons 

Nancy Timmons 

Michael and Laura Tobey 

Jeff and Arlene Tobin 

Susan Todd 

Thomas and Tamela Toth 

Sarah Towns 

Trinity Muscatine 

Ina Tucker 

Les and Joy Turner 

Mary and Chris Twickler 

Julianne Ubago 

Jesse and Connie Uhl 

United Auto Workers Local 838 

Patricia Van Lent 

Donald and Deloris Van Rees 

Allen and Marsha Vande Krol 

Robert Vanderah 

Kristie VanGorkom

Leona Veldhuizen 

Kenneth and Janna Ver Meer 

Vietnam Veterans of America 

Douglas and Wendy Vincent 

Marilyn Vittetoe 

Adam Vogelsberg 

Karen Von Behren 

Gena Voss 

Mary Wachter 

Carol Wade 

Michelle Wagner 

Michael and Mary Jo Waller 

Patrick Walton 

Brian and Kathryn Walvoord 

Jessica Ward 

Linda Ward 

Norma Ward 

Watertown-Mayer Ed. Middle School Union  

Deb Weber 

Larry Wentz 

Robert and Edith Wessel 

Deborah Westvold 

Laura Whitney 

Donna Wieck 

Michael and Donna Wiedmann 

Michelle Wiegand-Bigger 

Darrell and Janet Wiener 

John Wiese 

John Wild 

Jackie Williams 

Stephanie Willms 

Billy Wilson 

Jeanette and Cynthia Wilson 

Patricia Winland 

Carl and Kathleen Winter

Robert and Minda Witt 

Thomas and Sue Witte 

Dan Wittenberg 

Carmen Wolf 

Kevin Wolff 

David and Norene Wollenzien 

Glen and Bev Woltman 

Dale and Sally Woolery 

Mike Woosley 

Dr. and Mrs. Douglas Workman 

Alan and Joyce Wright 

Lauren Young 

Andrew and Sara Zehr

Michael and Christine Zenn 

Bonnie Zimmerman 

Mrs. Orion Zirtzman 

In-Kind Gifts

A Guy and a Grill 

Jo Ann Allbee 

AmericInn Lodge & Suites 

Balance Massage & Yoga 

Chester and Carol Ballard 

Bark Chiropractic and Rehab Clinic 

Chad Breen 

The Brew 

Emily Bunn 

Dave and Kim Burdakin 

John and Katie Burge 

Don and Kathleen Burman 

Theresa and Douglas Buster 

Roy Carver Jr. 

Casey's General Store 

Circa 21 Dinner Playhouse 

Virginia Cooper 

Steve Ellsworth 

Family Eye and Contact Lens Center 

Fashion Flair Beauty Salon 

Feather Your Nest 

Finkbine Golf Course 

First National Bank of Muscatine 

Fridley Theatres 

Kelly and Carolyn Gay 

Fund raising events are successful only 

because of the generosity of those who 

contribute goods and services. Our 

thanks to all those who supported 

events for the benefit of IDN, who are 

listed below. 



Geneva Golf and Country Club 

Joseph Goetz 

Grand Harbor Resort & Waterpark 

Kitty Green 

Lori Guidebeck 

Daneice Hage 

Michael and Becky Hagerty 

Hall Tree Boutique 

Randy Herman 

Kimberly Hermie 

Byron Hetzler 

Jim Hetzler 

Kati Heysinger 

Hon Company 

Hy-Vee Mainstreet 

Hy-Vee Muscatine 

Iowa Lions Eye Bank 

Isabell Bloom Inc. 

John Deere World Headquarters 

Jumer's Casino and Hotel 

Kansas City Royals 

Donna Kennedy 

Jonathan Kiser 

Donald La Rue 

Minnesota Vikings 

Miracle Car Wash 

Muscatine Veterinary Hospital 

National Motorcycle Museum

Necker's Jewelers 

Mollie Newburg 

Cindy Newton 

The Oaks Golf Course 

Pearl City Wood Products 

Pro Hair Designs, Salon and Spa 

Putnam Museum 

Pzazz! 

Randleman & Sons LLC 

Riverside Casino & Golf Resort 

Riverside Restaurant 

Scheels 

Nate and Julie Schneider 

Tommy and Denise Spies 

James Weno 

Wild Rose Casino 

Chad and Diane Winegard 

Memory Gifts
Gifts made to memorialize another are 

listed below. The life being 

memorialized is listed in bold. 

Helen Akers 

Amy Akers 

David Anderson 

Lois Skinner

Tim Anstey 

Barbara Hoerner 

Jeff Bailey 

Tori Bailey-Sorensen 

Curtis Barrick 

Judy Schmitz 

Danny Baughman 

Vickie Anderson 

LaDonna Arterburn 

Art and Kathy Barron 

Rosalyn Baughman 

Francis and Shirley Carr 

Timothy Cook 

Karen Cross 

Robert and Fredda Dean 

Joseph and Lois Jane Dullard 

Sheryl Gabel 

Linda Goebel 

Robert and Sharon Harrison 

Tom and Connie Hellmann 

Larry and Arletta Hogue 

Larry and Lisa Lamb 

Patsy and Mary Langerman 

Max and Janet Marshall 

Moeckly Fabrications Co 

Donna Nall 

Mandy Neely 

Dan and Mary Ellen Oberender 

Bruce and Laura Orman 

Susie Pritchard 

Roger and Frances Stefani 

Patricia Van Lent 

Linda Bell 

Jullie Boyd 

John and Nancy Hill 

North-Linn Community School 

District Graduating Class 

Ruffalo Noel Levitz 

Katelyn Schmit 

Jeanette and Cynthia Wilson 

Roger Bennett 

Shelley Bennett 

Robert Benson 

Bill and Robin Bilbro 

Kenneth Berry 

Linda Berry 

Dan Blair

Amanda Ball 

Linda Blair 

Tabetha Breon 

Gina Hagge 

Mark Sterner 

Jim Blanchard 

Anonymous (6) 

Brad and Mary Baker 

James and Veronica Barillas 

Craig Cerney 

Vivian Cerney 

Shana Chavez 

Luzum Trucking, Inc. 

Sashi Solomon 

Mark Christians 

Lori Snyder-Sloan 

Wade Christofferson 

Jaimie Johnson 

Jeffrey Shipley 

Brian Clapp 

John and Sally Clapp 

Maurice Leland Clark 

LaVonne Clark 

William Crabtree 

Evelyn Crabtree 

Dick Damrow 

Mary Jen Bear 

Max Davis 

Marcia Erickson 

Memory of Daylea's donor 

Amber Herring 

James J. Delay 

Sandy Delay 

Roy Karon 

Ronny and Angela Lenth 

Theresa Smith 

Paul Deverell 

Jessica Deverell Ward 

Monica Digman 

Sue Bushman 

Nichole Connley Dinneen 

Pat and Ann Rogers 

Ralph Dinnes 

Jill Dinnes 

Robert Dugan 

Jerry and Tammy DenHartog 

Samantha Dugan 

Rex Ennen 

Bruce Hasbrock 

Keith Larson 

Jim Riffel 

Ryan Robbins 

Matt Thome 

Ashlie Duit 

Jon Burns 

Bill Egan 

Mr. and Mrs. Ervin Baker 

Michael Edward Elleson 

Jennifer Adams 

Rex and Magdalena Adams 

Kenneth and Patricia Arkema 

Jeffrey and Denise Baird 

Ann Beasley 

Jeanine Beranek 

Larry and Vicki Brown 

Susan Burlingame 

Megan Carney 

Deborah Chudzik 

Susan Dane 

Landis and Nancy Fick 

Christine Freel 

Teresa Frommelt 

Kirk and Ann Garmager 

Brandy Gee 

Todd Gillihan 

LuAnn Godlove Ford 

Colleen Grace 

Deborah Greene 

Steve Gudowski 

Jay and Cynthia Hansen 

Marv and Sally Hartwig 

Lynn and Maryellen Hawbaker 

Dale and Diana Helling 

Jonathan Heusel 

Beng Ho 

Michael Isaacs 

Rick and Sue Lewis 

Paul and Barbara MacGregor 

Kruti Maniar 

Glen and Kathy Meisner 

Amy Merdinger 

Erin Minne 

Suzanne Monkman 

William and Lou Ann Montgomery 

Mark and Lisa Moser 

John and Jennifer Pfeifer 

Nancy Rife 

Ilana Rosman 

Bonnie Rubin 

Philip and Amanda Rushton 

Eric Schnable 

Megan Sullivan 

Krista Tinsley 

Susan Todd 

Julianne Ubago 

Douglas and Wendy Vincent 

Herbert Virgin 

Gena Voss 

Norma Ward 

Deb Weber 

Lois Eskelsen 

Sandra Harris 

Paul Ficken 

Judy Nanke 

Kimberly Fitzgerald 

Joy Butler 

Corridor Kids Pediatric Dentistry 

Kristen Dannen 

Everett and Mary Gregory 

Merle and Susan Johnson 

Sheryl Jordan 

Michael and Betty Perry 

Jennifer Schaub 

Sarah Towns 

Josef Fuller 

James and Judy Eide 

Dennis and Denise Henderson 

Michael and Rhonda Herschberger 

Robert and Mary McIntosh 

Paul and Barbara Monk 

Elizabeth Robinson 

Terry Ganshaw 

Winnie Ganshaw 

Jake Gardner 

James Ellis 

Mark and Jennifer Joos 

Ray and Sonya Owings 

Polk County Suicide Prevention 

Curt and LeeAnn Smoldt 

Phillip Gardner 

Nicole Moore 

Russell Gerdin 

Julie Durr 

Michael Gerdin 

Gerdin Charitable Foundation 

Steve Gibbons 

Jeanne Anderson 

Brian and Cynthia Avey 

Country Club Cove Owners Association 

Raymond and Kathy Dennis 

Joseph and Jeannie Farrington 

Kevin and Karen Gamble 

Mary Gamble 

Phil and Norma Hildebrand 

Glen and Arlette Hollister 

David and Kathren Hornocker 

Joan Jamison 

Kevin and Connie Kacere 

Vivian Masters 

Adam and Patricia Offerman 

Ardyce Poole 

Dorothy and Susan Riccio 

Tori Sorensen 

Michael and Laura Tobey 

Dan Wittenberg 

Dale and Sally Woolery 

Sam Giganti 

Debra Giganti 

Richard Gleason 

Monica Ackley 

John Bauercamper 

Cascade Mutual Ins. Associatiion 

Chris Gleason 

Terri Kleitsch 

Margaret Lingreen 

Randal Nigg 

Nicole Beauford 

Jeff and Nancy Bellville 

Cynthia Boyce 

Brian Lynch Hairstyling 

Lorene Burma 

Doyle and Barbara Burn 

Robert and Patricia Carlson 

Dawn Chapman 

David Dolezal 

Lori Farrell 

Martin Gorgas 

Christopher and Joni Goulding 

Shari Hintermeister 

William and Joyce Hockensmith 

Jo Ellen Iverson 

Gregory Konchar 

Jeshua Lack 

David and Ann Lueck 

Jim and Polly Osborn 

Donald and Susan Owen 

William and Sheryl Paterson 

Scott Pearson 

Christel Philipp 

Plumb Supply Company 

Rick and Connie Richardson 

Jamie Rolland 

Carol Sexton 

Gary and Sandra Sheldon 

Jane Showalter 

Heidi Simmons 

Michael and Kay Stanfill 

Woody Strait 

Les and Joy Turner 

Mary and Chris Twickler 

Jesse and Connie Uhl 

Michelle Wiegand-Bigger 

John Wild 

Jackie Williams 

Dr. and Mrs. Douglas Workman 

Carol Bogatin 

Butch Bogatin 

Carter Boyles 

Steven Clark 

Jody Grekoff 

Garrett Brockway 

Bruce and Tiffini Brockway 

Garrett M. Brockway Foundation 

Charles B. Brown 

Douglas Brown 

National Christian Foundation 

Nadine Burkhart 

Randy and Donna Burkhart 

Justin Carey 

Carey Classic Golf Tournament 

Securian Advisors MidAmerica, Inc 



Watertown-Mayer Ed. Middle 

 School Union Members 

The Gleason Family 

Pamela Quarve 

Virginia Goodendorf 

Christine Goodendorf 

Chuck Greer 

Georgetown Townhome Association 

Marcia Grindle 

Sandra Harris 

Coby Hacker 

Janet Folden 

Ina Tucker 

John E. Hammes 

Rosemary Hammes 

Brian Helmers 

Angela Mayer 

Gina Higbee 

Jessica Timmons 

Daniel C. Huck 

Benevity Community Impact Fund 

Elizabeth Phillips 

Jesse Huntley 

Jessica Huntley 

Tom Ilax 

Sue Ilax 

Richard Jauer

Tom and Colleen Bainbridge 

David and Steph Becker 

Doug, Peg and Alexis Becker 

Gene and Grace Becker 

Nick and Diane Bogenrief 

Margaret Bogenrief-Cain 

Dennis and Judy Bollmeyer 

Tom and Diane Britt 

Mick and Gayle Even 

Ron Fischer 

Bill and Irene Gengler 

Tim and Jo Getty 

Larry and Donna Hardersen 

Ralph and Karen Hecht 

Don and Arlene Held 

Jeff Helm 

Lee Jarvis 

Diane Joanning 

Gerald and Ilenne Johnson 

Ron and Teresa Johnson 

John Kessenich 

Bob Klemmensen 

Whitey and LuAnn Kommes 

Randy and Sue Kovarna 

Warren and Doris Lahrs 

Kendall Lang 

Laurie Law 

Dean and Jane Mai 

Gus Muecke 

Rich and Jeanne Raunsborg 

Rich Jauer Estate 

Terry and Leslie Riediger 

Larry and Ellen Ritz 

Loren and Sandy Schnepf 

Paul and Connie Schnepf 

Phil and Gale Schoenrock 

Judy Schulz 

Jeanette and Darrell Schwartz 

Helen Simonsen 

Simonsen Family 

Gerald and Delores Sitzmann 

Lew and Jean Sitzmann 

Roy and Mary Sitzmann 

Larry and Mary Sprish 

Jeff and Arlene Tobin 

Mary Wachter 

Linda Ward 

Donna Wieck 

Darrell and Janet Wiener 

Glen and Bev Woltman 

Tom Jorgensen 

Suzanne Conrad 

Jane Jorgensen 

Nate and Julie Schneider 

Tadhg Michael Kilgore 

Chris Carmichael 

Mathew Kinney 

Nicole Beauford 

Emerson Kolthoff 

Cindy Kolthoff 

John Kramer 

Neil and Ellen Kramer and Family 

Larry Lee Lacy 

Mike and Suzanne Achenbach

Chester and Carol Ballard 

Wendell and Venita Collison 

Wayne and Darlene Edgington 

Virgel and Janice Henley 

George and Barb Hill 

Carolyn Ihde 

Kris Johnson 

James and Claire Lacy 

Nancy Lacy 

Sue Latting 

Mary Meyer 

Orville and Loretta Meyer 

Norma Mikkola 

Rosalyn Mitchell 

Richard and Margaret Satern 

Leo Shima Family 

Marilyn Vittetoe 

Mrs. Orionn Zirtzman 

Jacqueline and Dennis Larsen 

Ruth Davis 

Dale and Toni Larsen 

Aaron Lawrence 

Paul and Julie Lawrence 

Dyllan Clay Lawson 

The DCL Foundation 

Moultan Udell Athletic Boosters 

Oliver Wayne Lee 

Iva Lee 

Justin Lockett 

Patricia Bohanan 

Sara Buchen-Ray 

Marc and Brook Dalmasso 

Joel and Carrie Eckberg 

Cynthia Hertzberg 

Linda Jensen 

Michael and Sally Kent 

Ward and Nadine Larson 

Kate Lockett 

Midway Chiropractic LLC 

O'Keefe's Irish Incorporated 

Ryan and Amanda Pierce 

Kerri Schmidt 

Shah Medical Consulting LLC 

Collin Shutt 

Kent and Ellen Westfall 

Damion Louk 

Stephen and Joan Bealer 

Brian Bodenberger 

Richard and Karen Pound 

Donald and Suzanne Sievers 

Nancy Timmons 

Mackenzie Lown 

Mr. and Mrs. Clayton Klein 

Kelly Smith 

Cleo Madeson 

Scott and Mary Kay Hartley 

Wilbur and Donna Jacobs 

Marian and Billie Janss 

Don and Cathy Kensinger 

Charles and Vicki Krizek 

Brian Madeson 

Larry and Carol Perkins 

Lyle and Carol Ridenour 

Sharon Mahlberg 

Randy Olson Memorial 

 Golf Tournament 

Emily Markert 

Advance Therapy Inc 

All Iowa Construction Services 

James and Sara Arnett 

Larry Beekman 

Daniel and Angie Bennett 

Mary Bennett 

Joe and Shelia Berger 

Jill Birks 

Cargill Fort Dodge 

Champion Chrysler Center 

Ruth Clancy 

Susan Clapper 

Tricia Daniel 

Don Davis 

Emily Markert 5K Run/Walk 

Diane Fitzgerald 

Gary and Mary Fitzgerald 

Joe and Katie Fitzgerald 

Richard and Mary Fitzgerald 

Fitzgerald Welding & Repair 

Jon Fleming 

Janet Folden 

Dave and Amy Fuller 

Green Brothers, Inc. 

Melissa Grell 

Thomas and Karen Grimes 

Mike and Sandra Harvey 

Robert and Donna Haupts 

Craig and Julie Hildreth

David and Holly Hildreth 

Don Howard 

Elgene Howard 

John and Patricia Howard 

Charles and Julie Howell 

Lynn Johnson 

Josephson Manufacturing Co. 

Weston and Sharyl Keil 

Chad and Renea Kirby 

James and Jan Klaassen 

Matt Kraft 

Tony and Stacy Kraft 

Jeanne Krebs 

Scott and Danielle Kruthoff 

Jessica Kuil 

L and M Ethanol Maintenance 

 Contracting, Inc. 

Lasting Impressions 

Morris and Patricia Licht 

Kathryn Lien

Deborah Loerch 

Alan Markert

Liz Markert 

Doug and Amy McCollough 

Deborah Mefferd 

Sheryl Middleton 

Miller Trucking, Inc. 

Jill and Grant Moline 

Marni and Corey Moody 

David Mueller 

Audra Nelson 

Della Nieland 

Gary and Marlene Nimke 

Donald and Cathy Nyren 

Elsie Price 

Rodger Price 

Alan and Kayleen Ramthun 

Todd and Michelle Reuter 

Dallas and Mary Jo Schechinger 

James and Ann Schlapkohl 

Brandon and Abby Schmitz 

Mary Schreier 

Pamela Scott 

Michael and Rebecca Sexton 

R.A. and Teresa Sexton 

Tom and Linda Sigler 

Jodi Smith 

Larry and Dianna Snow 

David and Sara Staver 

Betty Sweet 

Ina Tucker 

Valero Renewable Fuel 

 Company, LLC 

Michelle Wagner 

Michael and Mary Jo Waller 

David and Norene Wollenzien 

Michael McClain 

Eugene Schmit 

United Auto Workers Local 838 

Allan J. Meier 

Ellen Meier 

Buddy Mennen 

Robert Miller 

Larry Metz 

Tory Bailey-Sorensen 

Kerri Moegenburg 

Ron and Cindy Moegenburg 

Katherine Mosher 

Dana Hols 

Jason and Stacey Maddy 

Burns Mossman 

Nancy Mossman 

Carl Nelson 

Mrs. Carl Nelson and Family 

Oscar Dietrich Neumann 

Dennis Elwell 

H. Kennard Bussard Trust 

Douglas and Barbara Hein 

Bob McCracken 

Douglas and Janet Peiffer 

Michael Newland 

Sonia Kerns 

Eugene and Melissa Morris 

Craig Norris 

AFSCME Local 3011 

Lee Goers

Sandra Hunter 

James and Elizabeth Loveless 

Dr. and Mrs. Peter Reiter 

Family of John Van Roekel 

Vietnam Veterans of America 

Karen Von Behren 

Grace Elizabeth Nunnikhoven 

David and Pamela Bryan 

Keith and Sally Foster 

Kyle and Kelly Hilton 

Richard and Sue Hoyt

Richard and Avonne Hoyt 

Mike and Sheryl Lubberden 

Michal and Aaron Nunnikhoven 

Stan Drywall 

Donald and Deloris Van Rees 

Allen and Marsha Vande Krol 

Leona Veldhuizen 

Kenneth and Janna Ver Meer 

Brianne Pals 

Miriam Kalkwarf 

Jessica Peine

Pearl City Life Riders RC 

Richard Poore 

Lisa Campbell-Patterson 

Dylan Blake Prescott 

Autumn Anderson 

Courtney Elmhorst 

Michael Pruckler 

LuAnn Buchholz 

Joe Rethmeier 

Matthew and Jessica Boelman 

Covenant Charitable Foundation 

Danielle Rethmeier Lathrop 

Terrace Hills Golf Course 

Angela Retz 

Tim and Lisa Retz 

Voya Foundation 

Bill Retz 

Susan Smith 

Webber Metal Products, Inc. 

Melinda Denise Richardson 

Rick and Connie Richardson 

Nicole Richardson 

Ted and Bethany Cochran 

Community Foundation of Johnson 

 County, Nicole Richardson Fund 

Joy Ride Transport, LLC 

Guy and Katie Richardson 

Nancy Richardson and 

 Charles Krogmeier 

Dennis Ridgway 

Jeff Dumermuth 

James Rollins 

Midge Rollins 

Jonathan Russell 

Kate King 

James and Alicia Peters 

Ann Ungs 

Lauren Young 

Amanda Schany 

Kari Schany 



Erika Schwager 

Peggy Schwager 

Gary Shedenhelm 

Karmen Shedenhelm 

Dennis Skokan 

Marge Skokan

Shelby Solberg 

Randy Olson Memorial 

 Golf Tournament 

Shelby Solberg Memorial 

Connie Soppe 

Carl and Suzanne Corkery 

DST Trucking INC 

Eugene and Crystal Fisher 

Jean Frush 

Jesup Lions Club 

Littleton Lounge II, LLC 

Jolene Massina 

Coral Schneberger 

Thomas Soppe 

Helen Steffen 

Donald Weber 

Alan and Joyce Wright 

Janice Youngblut 

Cynthia Steffen 

Viola Steffen 

Lisa Sterner 

Dan Blair 

Teri Stonerook 

Katherine Lake 

Jaime Strong

Crossfit - LLC 

Craig Stuart 

Marlene Melssen 

Darin Jon Taylor 

Jeanette Sprecher 

Lindee Thenhaus 

Paul and Kelley Mattingly 

Zachary Thompson 

Shelley Campbell 

Community Support Advocates 

Rodney and Brenda Heston 

Mark Howar 

Stephen and Carol Kinter 

Christopher and Jacquelyn Leech 

Henry and Tammy Norman 

Cynthia Steidl 

Deborah Westvold 

Dillan Thooft 

Jennifer Kramer 

Don Toale 

Carol and Kevin Ponciroli 

John Tulby 

Randall and Cynthia Anderson 

Urbana 5 

Urbana 5 Car Race at Vinton Speedway 

Susan VanGorkom 

Kristie VanGorkom

Rosemary Wagg 

Judy Kinnetz 

Patrick Walsh 

Troy Senter 

Matthew Watson 

John and Judy Watson 

Donald White 

Ronald and Joan Baird 

Thomas and Susan Burzlaff 

Larry and Reita Driskell 

Karen Goodell 

Mike and Beth Knudson 

Mr and Mrs. Sal Lo Bianco 

Jay and Lea Ann Logel 

Karen Luedtke 

Robert and Bonnie Nicolai 

Darrell and Karen Olderog 

Kelli Pedersen 

Holly Plowman 

Pugh Survivor's Trust 

Catharine Ruden 

Annette Schlueter

Mr. and Mrs. J. Stolley 

Carmen Wolf 

Willard Widmer

Anonymous 

Linda Wiese 

John Wiese 

Pete Wilgenbush 

Todd and Johna Clancy 

Brent and Jill Gavin 

Steve and April Gross 

Laura Lynch 

Bill and Becky Sponsler 

Michael and Donna Wiedmann 

Shirley Wilgenbusch 

Darla Wills 

Patti Mohling 

Jo Wilson 

Billy Wilson 

Marvin Winegar 

Marla Winegar 

Cliff Youngblut 

Benevity Community Impact Fund 

Elizabeth Phillips 

Gerry Zimmerman 

Bonnie Zimmerman 

Honor Gifts
Gifts made to honor 

another are listed below. 

The person being 

honored is listed in bold. 

Leslie Becker 

UPS 

David and Kim Burdakin 

John and Cynthia Burdakin 

Suzanne Conrad 

Jane Jorgensen 

Marc and Teresa Daubitz 

Brian and Kathryn Walvoord 

Joey Gase 

Comcast 

Intestinal Transplant Donor 

 Thank You 

Patricia Winland 

Emily Kachulis 

Sherry Jaeger 

Marilyn Meade 

Joel and Marilyn Meade 

Marlene Melssen's 

 80th Birthday 

Ashok and Karla Kewalramani 

Mr. and Mrs. W. A. Pregler 

Carl and Kathleen Winter

Austin Michael Oldenkamp 

Chad Oldenkamp 

Bob Richard 

Rebecca Anthony 

Rick and Connie Richardson's 

 50th Anniversary 

Brent and Dawn Jaeger

Hannah Robertson 

Linda Taylor 

Dan and Denise Varnum 

Jaime Robinson 

Jennifer Machan 

Julie Schneider 

Jane Jorgensen 

Earl Wayne Selzer 

Ivan and Mary Chester 

Glenn and Jane Dodd 

Isla Evers 

Bill and Sheila Kesler 

Gerald and Patricia Kraemer 

Nancy MacTaggart 

Judith Matias 

James and Dee McNeill 

Barnes and Judith O'Donnell 

Judith Owen 

Mary Scott 

David and Mary Lou Selzer 

Delores Selzer 

Marilyn Selzer 

Shari and Linda Singelstad 

Michael and Christine Zenn 

Zoe Stewart and Jason 

Lewis' Wedding 

Stacey Abel 

David and Tamara Allison 

Christopher Blosser 

James and Judith Bosten 

Michael and Lorena Bush 

Molly Cahalan 

Thomas and Susan Cahalan 

Jacob Cassens 

Suzanne Conrad 

Mike and Lin Davis 

Julie DeLancey 

Nan Gutschmidt 

Roy and Janet Hagen 

Elden and Cynthia Hagen 

Wade and Tammy Hagen 

Hall Bicycle Company 

Brian and Heidi Kanealy 

Daniel Katz 

Anna Keller 

Tom and Gayle Langbehn 

Carrie Lewis 

David and Karen Lewis 

McNeil Living Trust 

Suzanna Nazarian 

Timothy and Judith Peel 

Jill Phillips 

Fred and Janet Pilcher 

Nicole Plagge 

Mark Poppe 

Lorie Raddatz 

Sundara Reddy 

Steve and Linda Ruefer 

Michael and Heidi Sandersfeld 

Kevin and Ann Satterly 

Harris and Donna Schneekloth 

Elaine Sorgenfrey 

Emily Spice 

Brittni Stille 

Tricia Suarez 

Christie and Sarah Thomas 

Kay Van Nuland 

Alka and Sarat Walter 

James and Gretchen Warkentin 

Betty Zindel 

Cooper Vozza 

Lohse Family Foundation 

Kevin and Stacey Slifka 

We appreciate the contributions 

from our donors aimed at 

supporting organ and tissue 

donation in Iowa. We have 

worked to ensure the accuracy 

and inclusion of all of our donors 

in this annual report and 

apologize for any errors or 

omissions. 

“I know that I wasn’t 
granted my miracle, 

but others were theirs
because of my 

daughter’s donations, 
which brings me and 

my family peace.”

#facesofdonation



2016 Leadership
Chief Executive Officer 

Suzanne Conrad 

Chief Operating Officer 

Sarah Fewell 

Sara Drobnich | Chair 

Nancy Richardson | Vice Chair 

Christie Thomas, MD | Secretary 

Tammi Erb, CFO | Treasurer 

Becky Anthony 

Sharon Blanche, RN 

Eric Briesemeister 

Kim Burdakin 

Stephen Donahoe 

Father Marty Goetz 

Michael Hensch 

Dave Jamison 

Lynne Lanning, Esq. 

Sean Merrick 

Alan Reed, MD 

Bob Richard 

Laura Wenman 

Suzanne Conrad | Ex Officio 

Cass Franklin, MD | Ex Officio 

Lois Geist, MD | Ex Officio 

Board of Directors Medical Advisory Committee 
Cass Franklin, MD | Chair 

Dan Katz, MD | Vice-Chair 

Bette Schwager, RN  

Elizabeth Field, MD 

Jeff Dumermuth 

Jim Springer 

Johan Aerts, DO 

Jonathan Simmons, DO 

Kalpaj Parekh, MD 

Kingsley Abode-Iyamah, MD 

Louis Katz, MD 

Nicole Patterson, RN 

Qasim Chaudhry, MD 

Sabi Singh 

Sarah Pandullo, RN 

Suzanne Conrad | Ex Officio 

Sara Drobnich | Ex Officio  

Lois Geist, MD | Ex Officio 

Sarah Fewell | Ex Officio 

Main Office 

319.665.3787 

550 Madison Ave 

North Liberty, Iowa 52317 

Regional Office 

515.727.7897 

320 Adventureland Dr NW 

Altoona, Iowa 50009 

contact@iadn.org

IowaDonorNetwork.org


